“s%“ Out on The Twig

Magoo, Estes, Wasson win

Trio in Euless!

the pit and made the
split. A strike on the
fill ball gave them the
win 215-214. They then
beat Steve McBride,
Gary James and Billy
Young 237-211 and
Jimmy Tyler, Blane
Adkins and Phil Kep-
ner 246-204 before fac-
ing qualifying leaders
Roger West, Pat Hen-
derson and Mark Wil-
liams. An early 4-
bagger by Roger and
company gave them a
seemingly insurmount-
able lead as Magoo’s
team could not strike
and left 7 straight sin-
gle pins...all spared. A
chop by Henderson in
the 8th opened the door
a little. Estes and Bob
struck in the 8th and
9th. but Roger struck in

According to Webster’s
a miracle is a highly im-
probable or extraordi-
nary event, development,
or accomplishment. The
finals at the trio event at
Showplace Euless last
weekend would certainly
fall into that category.
The team of Bob
McGregor, Mark Estes
and Tam Wasson tied for
the last spot, but got into
the finals because of
more total pins. Mark
already had his equip-
ment in the car. In the
first game against Gary
Dickinson, Butch Calvert
and Mike Lynch they
trailed entering the 10th
frame, but a 4-6 split by
Tam seemingly ended
their chances. Gary had
left a 4 pin, but unchar-
acteristically missed it.
Tam bounced the 4 out of

Jim’s Notes

300s were shot by Jim-
my Tyler, Pete Thomas
and Mark Williams.
Cheeseburger shot +8 on
Saturday and +329 on
Sunday. What a differ-
ence a day makes. I fin-
ished...some lost side
bets. We had two first-
timers at Euless plus
several who hadn’t
bowled in some time.

Jim's Tip: I've seen bowlers fall
into the trap of becoming com-
placent early in a tournament
when they aren’t carrying. They
rationalize and settle on “It’s
just not my day” or “It’s just not
my shot.” If your A game isn’t
working, you should try other
adjustments. But, this is hard
to do if you haven’t practiced
them. So, when you practice,
don’t just work on your normal
(A game) shot. Practice chang-
ing hand positions and/or ball

the 9th and Williams
could shut the door
with a strike. He rung

a 10 pin and missed it.

Tam then struck out
and the miracle finish
was complete 224-203.
It was Bob’s 37tk SAS-
BA title, Mark’s 16th
and Tam’s 10th,

Thanks to Rusty
Dickinson and crew
for being gracious
hosts. Once again, the
shot was high scoring,
but fair.

Our next tourna-
ment is a Member/
Guest Doubles at Ar-
madilla I in Pasadena,
TX. The following
week is The Age
Bracket Event at
Showplace Austin in
Austin, TX.

speeds. Combined with only
a four ball arsenal, this can
give you up to 16 more tools

in your tool box.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

Blane Adkins 554
Dennis Francis 545
Pat Henderson 545
Donald Robinson 534
Phil Bailey 526
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MAy 25-26, 2013
MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

ARMADILLA 1
3210 PRESTON AVENUE
PASADENA, TX 78505
PH: 713-941-2343
HOSTED BY: RANDY RAY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLs AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOwLS AFTER REOILNG

HOST HOTELS
LA QUINTA INN & SUITES
3490 EAST SAM HOUSTON PKWY SOUTH
PASADENA, TX 77505
PH: 281-991-7771
$82 FLAT (CoDE SASBA13)

Out on The Twig

JUNE 1-2, 2013
AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT

AMF SHOWPLACE AUSTIN
9504 N. IH 35
AUSTIN, TX 78753
PH: 512-834-7733

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $230 EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 10:00 AM
ALL ONE SQUAD AT 10:45 AMm
MATCHPLAY STARTS AT 8:15 SUNDAY MORNING

HOST HOTEL

HAMPTON INN AUSTIN NORTH
7619 IH 35 NORTH
AUSTIN, TX 78752
PH: 512-452-3300

$89 + TAX (MENTION SASBA)

Notes: The next two tournaments are the Mem-

ber/Guest Doubles in Pasadena and the Age Bracket
in Austin (3 age divisions—50’s, 60’s and 70 and
over). After that is the first all Baker Member/Guest
Double in Little Rock, AR.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA
Jim King—

ADDRESS:

2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph: 210-867-9582

2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

BOWLING  ASSQCIATION

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
May 25-25, 2013 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket
June 29-30, 2013 Milennium Bowl Little Rock, AR Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
July 5-7, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker
July 13-14, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX 67/60/50 Trio
July 20-21, 2013 Fire Lake Bowl Shawnee, OK Regular Singles
July 27-28, 2013 Copperfield Bowl Houston, TX Member/Guest All Baker Doubles

August 10-11, 2013

To be Announced

August 24-25, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

50/60/70/Guest Foursome

August 31-Sept 1

University Lanes

Denton, TX

Super Senior Singles

Sept 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

70/60 Doubles

Sept 21-22, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 28-29, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Singles (SS and Sr)

Oct 12-13, 2013 Rebelanes Tupelo, MS Member/Guest All Baker Dbls
Oct 19-20, 2013 AMF Richardson Richardson, TX Member/Ladies JDRF Dbls.
Oct 26-27, 2013 AMF Showplace Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 9-10, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome Tournament
Nov 16-17, 2013 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX 60/50/Guest Trio

Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, Tx

Age Bracket

Dec 7-8, 2013

Hog Pin Bowl

Lawton, OK

Member/Guest Doubles

Dec 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Annual Christmas Team

Brunswick 3




2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO - May 18-19, 2013
AMF Showplace Euless

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVG TTOTAL P QT TOTAL PF TEAM NAME EARNINGS STAIR STEP RESULTS
1 Bob McGregor 234.33 70 8111 DANGER ZONES $  3,000.00 GAME 1
Tam Wasson 224.58 Sieges 214
Mark Estes 217.00 Danger Zones 215
2 Roger West 237.58 90 8402 FURIES $ 240000 GAME 2
Pat Henderson 221.58 Danger Zones 234
Mark Williams 241.00 Copperfields 210
3 Jimmy Tyler 232.25 79 8145 DAMAGES $  1,800.00 GAME 3
Phil Kepner 217.75 Danger Zones 246
Blane Adkins 228.75 Damages 201
4 Steve McBride 217.33 73 8175 COPPERHEADS $  1500.00 GAME 4
Gary James 221.92 Danger Zones 223
Billy Young 242.00 Furies 203
5 Gary Dickinson 236.33 72 8025 SIEGES $ 117500
Butch Calvert 217.67
Mike Lynch 214.75
6 Dennis Francis 223.75 70 8022 AVALANCHES $ 82500
Joe Lecroy 227.83
Pete Seibel 216.92
7 A.C. Adam 216.50 69 8021 WILD CARDS $ 750.00
Phil Bailey 225.83
Hank Jordan 226.08
8 dave Dupont 217.17 69 7923 C-SYSTEMS $ 67500
William Anthony 233.25
Chris Goelz 209.83
9 Jesse Jackson 219.92 66 7781 MASSIVE DAMAGE ~ $  600.00
Marshall Medlin 208.67
Brian Clark 219.83
10 Leon Aragon 226.08 65 7975 BRAWLERS
Dennis Scott 234.75
Steve Fuhrman 203.75
11 Tip Bullock 196.08 64 7692 CANNONS
Roy Chesbro 229.75
Phil Hughes 219.25
12 T.J. Johnson 229.42 63 8186 INFERNOS
Mike McHugh 228.42
Jack Soria 224.08
13 Pat Currie 222.92 62 7938 RATTLERS
Dee Munsell 222.50
Don Busocker 216.08
14 Sam Magill 208.17 60 7739 FUZES
Ron Williams 225.50
David Bates 211.25
15 Willy Jackson 226.67 58 7933 SLINGSHOTS
Ron Boroff 221.75
Vernon Smith 212.67
16 Jerry Beavers 198.00 56 7936 GOLIATHS
Darryl Wood 228.92
Pete Thomas 234.42
17 Ron DePolo 232.42 56 7832 WARP ZONES
Greg Staton 204.25
Butch Kirby 218.25
18 Doug Barron 195.08 56 7787 RINGERS
Jeff Janssen 228.17
Robert Dunaway 225.67
19 Joe Binder 211.83 54 7992 WILD FIRES
Steve Wright 223.83

Edmond Lorts 230.33



20 Jim King
Rusty Dickinson
Ken Johnson

21 Kirk Harper
Donald Robinson
Clarence McQueen

22 Ron Leverich
Rick Moseng
Mark Busscher

23 Fred Van Haasen
Max Gross
John Delaney

24 John Precourt
Frank Oliver
Jim Holt

25 Sal Grieco
Charlie Pickett
Ross DiCapo

26 Ed Vowell
Doc Dougherty
Tracy Camper

27 Rudy Garcia
General Whitfield
Bobby Galan

28 Milton Smith
Dale Patterson
Alan Neely

206.25
211.83
237.75
201.83
219.92
222.33
214.83
203.67
226.17
203.50
198.92
216.67
214.17
203.50
196.33
197.58
190.67
200.50
200.08
207.33
213.17
188.50
191.83
214.25
207.08
197.17
203.00

54

54

52

50

50

46

44

40

38

7870

7729

7736

7429

7368

7067

7447

7139

7288

STRIKE KINGS

BRUISERS

WILD RIDES

PUNISHERS

PIT VIPERS

ANACONDAS

MEANSTREAKS

ALPHA MAX

IGNITERS



