# Out on The Twig

## Magoo, Estes, Wasson win Trio in Euless!

According to Webster's a miracle is a highly improbable or extraordinary event, development, or accomplishment. The finals at the trio event at Showplace Euless last weekend would certainly fall into that category. The team of Bob McGregor, Mark Estes and Tam Wasson tied for the last spot, but got into the finals because of more total pins. Mark already had his equipment in the car. In the first game against Gary Dickinson, Butch Calvert and Mike Lynch they trailed entering the 10th frame, but a 4-6 split by Tam seemingly ended their chances. Gary had left a 4 pin, but uncharacteristically missed it. Tam bounced the 4 out of

the pit and made the split. A strike on the fill ball gave them the win 215-214. They then beat Steve McBride, Gary James and Billy Young 237-211 and Jimmy Tyler, Blane Adkins and Phil Kepner 246-204 before facing qualifying leaders Roger West, Pat Henderson and Mark Williams. An early 4bagger by Roger and company gave them a seemingly insurmountable lead as Magoo's team could not strike and left 7 straight single pins...all spared. A chop by Henderson in the 8th opened the door a little. Estes and Bob struck in the 8th and 9th, but Roger struck in

the 9th and Williams could shut the door with a strike. He rung a 10 pin and missed it. Tam then struck out and the miracle finish was complete 224-203. It was Bob's 37th SAS-BA title, Mark's 16th and Tam's 10th.

Thanks to Rusty Dickinson and crew for being gracious hosts. Once again, the shot was high scoring, but fair.

Our next tournament is a Member/ Guest Doubles at Armadilla I in Pasadena. TX. The following week is The Age Bracket Event at Showplace Austin in Austin, TX.



Volume 23, Issue 15

May 20, 2013

**Tournament & Executive Direc**tor: Jim Kina

President: Pat Currie

1st Vice Pres: Mike Lynch

Secretary: Kathy King

Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson

Statistician: Mark Estes

Directors at Large: Mike McHugh

Doug Barron

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

#### Jim's Notes

300s were shot by Jimmy Tyler. Pete Thomas and Mark Williams. Cheeseburger shot +8 on Saturday and +329 on Sunday. What a difference a day makes. I finished...some lost side bets. We had two firsttimers at Euless plus several who hadn't bowled in some time.

**Jim's Tip:** I've seen bowlers fall into the trap of becoming complacent early in a tournament when they aren't carrying. They rationalize and settle on "It's just not my day" or "It's just not my shot." If your A game isn't working, you should try other adjustments. But, this is hard to do if you haven't practiced them. So, when you practice, don't just work on your normal (A game) shot. Practice changing hand positions and/or ball

speeds. Combined with only a four ball arsenal, this can give you up to 16 more tools in your tool box.



Friday **Sweeper Results** 

- 1. Blane Adkins 2. Dennis Francis 545
- 3. Pat Henderson 545
- 4. **Donald Robinson 534 Phil Bailey** 526

Page 2 Out on The Twig

#### MAY 25-26, 2013

#### MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

ARMADILLA 1
3210 PRESTON AVENUE
PASADENA, TX 78505
PH: 713-941-2343

HOSTED BY: RANDY RAY

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$380/TEAM

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

#### **HOST HOTELS**

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES

3490 EAST SAM HOUSTON PKWY SOUTH
PASADENA, TX 77505
PH: 281-991-7771
\$82 FLAT (CODE SASBA13)

#### **JUNE 1-2, 2013**

#### **AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT**

AMF SHOWPLACE AUSTIN
9504 N. IH 35
AUSTIN, TX 78753
Ph: 512-834-7733

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$230 EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 10:00 AM

ALL ONE SQUAD AT 10:45 AM

MATCHPLAY STARTS AT 8:15 SUNDAY MORNING

#### HOST HOTEL

HAMPTON INN AUSTIN NORTH
7619 IH 35 NORTH
AUSTIN, TX 78752
PH: 512-452-3300
\$89 + TAX (MENTION SASBA)

**Notes:** The next two tournaments are the Member/Guest Doubles in Pasadena and the Age Bracket in Austin (3 age divisions—50's, 60's and 70 and over). After that is the first all Baker Member/Guest Double in Little Rock, AR.

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT:NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SEXTOR WALL WHAT
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	SUL State BOWLING ASSOCIATION

#### 2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

\*denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
May 25-25, 2013	Armadilla I	Pasadena, TX	Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013	AMF Showplace Austin	Austin, TX	Age Bracket
June 29-30, 2013	Milennium Bowl	Little Rock, AR	Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
July 5-7, 2013	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Firecracker
July 13-14, 2013	AMF Euless Lanes	Euless, TX	67/60/50 Trio
July 20-21, 2013	Fire Lake Bowl	Shawnee, OK	Regular Singles
July 27-28, 2013	Copperfield Bowl	Houston, TX	Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
August 10-11, 2013	To be Announced		
August 24-25, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	50/60/70/Guest Foursome
August 31-Sept 1	University Lanes	Denton, TX	Super Senior Singles
Sept 14-15, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	70/60 Doubles
Sept 21-22, 2013	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 28-29, 2013	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Singles (SS and Sr)
Oct 12-13, 2013	Rebelanes	Tupelo, MS	Member/Guest All Baker Dbls
Oct 19-20, 2013	AMF Richardson	Richardson, TX	Member/Ladies JDRF Dbls.
Oct 26-27, 2013	AMF Showplace Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Nov 9-10, 2013	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Mixed Foursome Tournament
Nov 16-17, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	60/50/Guest Trio
Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, Tx	Age Bracket
Dec 7-8, 2013	Hog Pin Bowl	Lawton, OK	Member/Guest Doubles
Dec 14-15, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Annual Christmas Team



### 2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA SENIOR TOUR SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO - May 18-19, 2013 AMF Showplace Euless

#### FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER	AVG	T TOTAL P	O T TOTAL BE	TEAM NAME	E	ARNINGS
			Q T TOTAL PF	TEAM NAME		
1 Bob McGregor	234.33	70	8111	DANGER ZONES	\$	3,000.00
Tam Wasson Mark Estes	224.58					
2 Roger West	217.00	90	0.400	EUDIEC	ø	2 400 00
Pat Henderson	237.58 221.58	90	8402	FURIES	\$	2,400.00
Mark Williams	241.00					
3 Jimmy Tyler	232.25	79	8145	DAMAGES	\$	1,800.00
Phil Kepner	217.75		0.1.0	277.020	Ψ	2,000.00
Blane Adkins	228.75					
4 Steve McBride	217.33	73	8175	COPPERHEADS	\$	1,500.00
Gary James	221.92					
Billy Young	242.00					
5 Gary Dickinson	236.33	72	8025	SIEGES	\$	1,175.00
Butch Calvert	217.67					
Mike Lynch	214.75					
6 Dennis Francis	223.75	70	8022	AVALANCHES	\$	825.00
Joe Lecroy	227.83					
Pete Seibel	216.92					
7 A.C. Adam	216.50	69	8021	WILD CARDS	\$	750.00
Phil Bailey	225.83					
Hank Jordan	226.08		7000	a arramenta		<b></b> 00
8 dave Dupont	217.17	69	7923	C-SYSTEMS	\$	675.00
William Anthony Chris Goelz	233.25 209.83					
9 Jesse Jackson	219.83	66	7781	MASSIVE DAMAGE	\$	600.00
Marshall Medlin	208.67	00	7701	WASSIVE DAWAGE	φ	000.00
Brian Clark	219.83					
10 Leon Aragon	226.08	65	7975	BRAWLERS		
Dennis Scott	234.75					
Steve Fuhrman	203.75					
11 Tip Bullock	196.08	64	7692	CANNONS		
Roy Chesbro	229.75					
Phil Hughes	219.25					
12 T.J. Johnson	229.42	63	8186	INFERNOS		
Mike McHugh	228.42					
Jack Soria	224.08					
13 Pat Currie	222.92	62	7938	RATTLERS		
Dee Munsell	222.50					
Don Busocker	216.08					
14 Sam Magill	208.17	60	7739	FUZES		
Ron Williams	225.50					
David Bates  15 Willy Jackson	211.25	50	7000	OLINOCHOTO		
Ron Boroff	226.67	58	7933	SLINGSHOTS		
Vernon Smith	221.75					
16 Jerry Beavers	212.67 198.00	56	7936	GOLIATHS		
Darryl Wood	228.92	30	7550	GOLIATIO		
Pete Thomas	234.42					
17 Ron DePolo	232.42	56	7832	WARP ZONES		
Greg Staton	204.25					
Butch Kirby	218.25					
18 Doug Barron	195.08	56	7787	RINGERS		
Jeff Janssen	228.17					
Robert Dunaway	225.67					
19 Joe Binder	211.83	54	7992	WILD FIRES		
Steve Wright	223.83					
Edmond Lorts	230.33					

STAIR STEP RESULTS			
GAME 1			
Sieges	214		
Danger Zones	215		
GAME 2			
Danger Zones	234		
Copperfields	210		
GAME 3			
Danger Zones	246		
Damages	201		
GAME 4			
Danger Zones	223		
Furies	203		

20	Jim King	206.25	54	7870	STRIKE KINGS
	Rusty Dickinson	211.83			
	Ken Johnson	237.75			
21	Kirk Harper	201.83	54	7729	BRUISERS
	Donald Robinson	219.92			
	Clarence McQueen	222.33			
22	Ron Leverich	214.83	52	7736	WILD RIDES
	Rick Moseng	203.67			
	Mark Busscher	226.17			
23	Fred Van Haasen	203.50	50	7429	PUNISHERS
	Max Gross	198.92			
	John Delaney	216.67			
24	John Precourt	214.17	50	7368	PIT VIPERS
	Frank Oliver	203.50			
	Jim Holt	196.33			
	Sal Grieco	197.58	46	7067	ANACONDAS
	Charlie Pickett	190.67			
	Ross DiCapo	200.50			
	Ed Vowell	200.08	44	7447	MEANSTREAKS
	Doc Dougherty	207.33			
	Tracy Camper	213.17			
	Rudy Garcia	188.50	40	7139	ALPHA MAX
	General Whitfield	191.83			
	Bobby Galan	214.25			
28	Milton Smith	207.08	38	7288	IGNITERS
	Dale Patterson	197.17			
	Alan Neely	203.00			